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Map 2  Bedrock Geology
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Section
A

1: 50,000 PaleozoicGeology
1 Potsdam Formation:  evenly textured sandstone
1a Shadow Lake Formation:  red and green arkosic sandstone,
 siltstone and shale
1b Gull River Formation:  pale grey and brown sublithographic to 
litographic limestone:  minor dolostone
1c Bobcaygeon Formation:  Bioclastic limestone, nodular limestone
1d Verulam Formation:  interbedded limestone and shale
2 Shadow Lake Formation:  arkosic sandstone, siltstone, and shale
3 Gull River Formation:  lithographic to sublithographic limestone
3a Gull River Formation (lower member):  brown lithographic to finely 
crystalline limestone
3b Gull River Formation (middle member):  buff and green siltstone, 
dolomitic siltstone, and brown, lithographic limestone
3c Gull River Formation (upper member): brown, lithographic
 and sublithographic limestone
4a Bobcaygeon Formation (lower member):  crystalline limestone 
and calcerenite
4b Bobcaygeon Formation (upper member):  crystalline limestone 
and calcarenite
5 Verulam Formation: interbedded limestone and shale
6a Lindsay Formation (lower member):  crystalline limestone with 
shaly partings
6b Lindsay Formation (upper member):  nodular limestone and shale

1: 250 000 Precambrian Geology
37 Mafic rocks
38 Migmatitic rocks and gneisses of uncertain protolith
40 Felsic igneous rocks
41 Mafic to felsic metavolcanic rocks
42 Clastic metasedimentary rocks 
43 Carbonate metasedimentary rocks
44 Early felsic plutonic rocks 
45 Alkalic plutonic rocks
46 Mafic to ultramafic plutonic rocks 
47 Late felsic plutonic rocks 
48 Tectonite unit
51a Unknown, data not reconciled between different map scales

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ministry of Natural Resources

Bedrock Geology - Ministry of Natural Resources

Moira River, Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2.
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Map 3 Bedrock Topography
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Bedrock Topography - Dillon Consulting 
This map is for illustrative purposes only. QC makes no warranties and assumes no liability 
whatsoever regarding the truth, accuracy, currency, or completeness of the data.\\G

iss
rv

\D
\S

W
P_

Da
ta_

M
xd

s \
M

1_
W

C\
Ve

r s
io

n_
6_

M
ar

20
08

\W
CM

ap
#_

3_
Be

dr
oc

kT
op

og
r a

ph
y _

V0
6.

m
xd

Bedrock Topography (masl)
High : 454

Low : 50
Moira River, Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.

RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2.
www.quinteconservation.ca, 613-968-3434

Produced by Quinte Conservation March 27, 2008 under license with the 
Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and

the Queen's Printer for Ontario, 2008.  Data is projected in NAD 83
UTM Zone 18N.



401

7

41

33

37

2

14

62

38

Belleville

Picton

Tweed

Napanee

Madoc

Deseronto

Wellington

Bloomfield

292,000

292,000

312,000

312,000

332,000

332,000

352,000

352,000

372,000

372,000

4,8
60

,00
0

4,8
60

,00
0

4,8
80

,00
0

4,8
80

,00
0

4,9
00

,00
0

4,9
00

,00
0

4,9
20

,00
0

4,9
20

,00
0

4,9
40

,00
0

4,9
40

,00
0

4,9
60

,00
0

4,9
60

,00
0

4,9
80

,00
0

4,9
80

,00
0

Map 4  Surficial Geology

1:375,000

Lake Ontario
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Legend

Quaternary Geology
Ru-Precambrian Bedrock, covered by <1m of overburden
R - Paleozoic Rock, covered by <1m of overburden
1-Till:  sandy, silty, or gravelly
2-Glaciofluvial ice-contact deposits:  gravel, cobbles and sand
3-Glaciofluvial outwash and deltaic deposits:  sand and gravel
7-Offshore:  silt and clay
8-Nearshore:  sand and silt
9-Beach and nearshore:  gravel and sand
10-Older alluvium:  sand and gravel
12-Alluvium:  clay, silt, sand, gravel and muck
13-Organic:  peat and muck
14-Eolian:  sand and silt
15-Fill

Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ministry of Natural Resources

Surficial Geology - Ministry of Natural Resources
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Map 5  Overburden Thickness

1:375,000

Lake Ontario

0 5 102.5
Kilometers

Highway 401
Highways
Rivers

Lakes
Populated Areas
Quinte Region

Legend

Digital Mapping Sources:
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Map 6   Land Slope Classes
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Map 7  Physiographic Regions
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Map 8  Soil Types
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Map 9  Quinte Conservation Dams
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Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

This map is for illustrative purposes only. QC makes no warranties and assumes no liability 
whatsoever regarding the truth, accuracy, currency, or completeness of the map or its associated data.Y:\
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Moira River, Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservation.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation March 27 2008 under license with the

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the Queen's Printer for Ontario, 2008.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.
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Map 10  Water Well Distribution*
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Digital Mapping Sources:
Base Map - Ministry of Natural Resources

Water Well Data - Dillion Ground Water Study & Ministry of Environment

*Only water wells with reliable UTM coordinates displayed on the mapThis map is for illustrative purposes only.  QC makes no warranties and assumes no liability whatsoever regarding the truth, 
accuracy, currency, or completeness of this map or the associated data.

Moira River, Napanee Region and Prince Edward Region Watersheds.
RR # 2, 2061 Old Highway # 2, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2.

www.quinteconservation.ca, 613-968-3434
Produced by Quinte Conservation March 27 2008 under license with the

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources. Copyright Quinte Conservation and
the Queen's Printer for Ontario, 2008.  Data is projected in NAD 83

UTM Zone 18N.
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